PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KINGSLEY R CHIN	12/03/2009	
CHRISTOPHER CHANG	12/03/2009	
ERNIE CORRAO	09/14/2009	
TODD SAUNDERS	12/03/2009	
STEPHEN SANTANGELO	09/15/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINEFRONTIER INC
Street Address:	500 CUMMINGS CENTER, SUITE 3500
City:	BEVERLY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01915

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12558046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)235-4409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7812354407 Phone:

Email: akcpatents@rcn.com Correspondent Name: **AKC PATENTS** Address Line 1: 215 Grove street

Address Line 4: NEwton, MASSACHUSETTS 02466

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KC-123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aliki Collins

REEL: 023632 FRAME: 0380

PATENT

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023632 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we:

- (1) Kingsley R. Chin
- (2) Christopher A. Chang
- (3) Ernie Corrao
- (4) Todd Saunders
- (5) Stephen Santangelo residing in
- (1) 2640 Lake Shore Drive, Apt. 911, Marina Grande, Riviera Beach, FL 33404
- (2) 7 Ives Street, Beverly, MA 01915
- (3) 6 Canaan Drive, Bethel, CT 06801
- (4) 15 Pinckney Street, Apt. 4, Boston, MA 02114
- (5) 61 Staffordshire Commons, Wallington, CT 06492

have invented an invention entitled:

SPINAL SCREW ASSEMBLY AND SCREW INSERTION TOOL

which is the subject of a U.S. Patent Application No.: 12558046 (hereinafter, "Application"), filed on 9/11/2009;

And whereas SpineFrontier, Inc., a Delaware Company, having a place of business at 500 Cummings Center, Suite 3500, Beverly, MA 01915 (hereinafter, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority

PATENT REEL: 023632 FRAME: 0382 resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment.

(1) Executed at	Sanktron		a, on	121	3/09
	(1)	-An			<u>J</u>

State of MA County of ESSEX

Seal

Notary Public

(2) Executed at Spine Frontier, on 12/3/09:
(2) Chirtyers;
State of NA County of ESSEX
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

3.

Notary Public

(3) Executed at OVChid DCS 18V . on 9/14/09	
(3) <u>Z222</u> 7/h <u>24</u> //	

State of CT County of Faitheld

Scal

Avi a Kopelik

(4) Executed at	Saineh	00/ji4K	, on	12/3/09	0 9
	*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	(4)	<u> </u>	unices	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

State of <u>MA</u>

County of <u>ESS-20</u>

Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>ろん</u> day of <u>DQMしん</u>, 2009

Seal

Notary Public

(5) Executed at	<u></u>
State of <u>CT</u> County of <u>FANCE</u>	
	ly appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free 15 12 2009
Seal	John allopeliek

6